Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)

Session 2025-26 (22.07.2025 to 24.11.2025)

Name of Teacher: Dr. Himani

Subject: Economics

Date Day Class: B.A.-I Class: B.A.-I1 Class: B.A.-I1I Class: B.A.-II1 Class: B.Com.-1I1
Micro Economics-I Micro Economics-II Economics of Growth (Indices in Economic (Business Economics)
and Development Analysis)
Semester: I Semester: 111 Semester: V Semester: V Semester: 111
22.07.2025 [Tuesday Intrduction of Syllabus |Internship Introduction of Syllabus
23.07.2025 [Wednesday | Orientation Programme Internship Business Economics
24.07.2025 [Thursday Introduction of Syllabus Internship Business Economics
25.07.2025 |Friday Meaning of Economics Market Structures Internship
26.07.2025 |Saturday Nature of Economics, Concepts of Market Internship
Scope of Economics Structures
28.07.2025 [Monday Perfect Competition  |Internship Marginal Analysis
meaning, characterstics
29.07.2025 |Tuesday Role of Time element in [Internship Equi-Marginal Principle
perfect comp.
30.07.2025 [Wednesday | Methods of Economics; Internship Law of Demand
Why Study Economics?
31.07.2025 [Thursday Shaheed Udham Singh's Martyrdom Day
01.08.2025 |Friday Thinking Like an Role of Time element in Internship
Economist; The perfect comp.
Economist as Scientist;
02.08.2025 |Saturday The Economist as Policy |  Group discussion on Internship
Adviser; Economic Policy Market Structures-
Concepts , Perfect
Competition:
Characteristics and
Assumptions
04.08.2025 |Monday Price Determination  |Internship Demand Function
Under Perfect
Competition
05.08.2025 |Tuesday Firm and industry price |Internship Movement and Shift in

determination under
perfect comp.

Demand Curve




Date Day Class: B.A.-I Class: B.A.-I1 Class: B.A.-I11 Class: B.A.-I1I Class: B.Com.-11
Micro Economics-I Micro Economics-II Economics of Growth (Indices in Economic (Business Economics)
and Development Analysis)
Semester: I Semester: 111 Semester: V Semester: V Semester: 111
06.08.2025 |Wednesday Types of Economic Internship Elasticity of Demand and
Activities; Organisation it's Degrees
of Economic Activities
07.08.2025 |Thursday Evolution of the Present Internship Price Elasticity of
Economic Systems Demand
08.08.2025 [Friday Meaning of Firms and | Equilibrium of the firm Internship
Household; Relationship under perfect comp.
Between Firms and
Household;
09.08.2025 |Saturday Raksha Bandhan
11.08.2025 [Monday Test: Price Determination| Economic Growth and Income and Cross
Under Perfect Economic Development Elasticity of Demand
Competition
12.08.2025 |Tuesday Monopoly meaning and | Economic Growth and Law of Diminishing
features Economic Development Marginal Utility
13.08.2025 |Wednesday Input Markets; Output Measurement of Law of Equi-Marginal
Markets; Circular Flow of Economic Development Utility
Economic Activities (Two
— Sector)
14.08.2025 [Thursday Individual Demand,; Per Capita Income, Basic Consumer's Equilibrium-
Market Demand; Law of Need Apprach, Utility Analysis
Demand;
15.08.2025 |Friday Independence Day
16.08.2025 |Saturday Janamashtami
18.08.2025 [Monday Price and output PQLI, HDI, World Indifference Curve
determination under  |Happiness Index
monopoly
19.08.2025 |Tuesday Equilibrium of the Concept of Sustainable Price Line
Monopoly Firm Development
20.08.2025 |Wednesday | Types of Goods (Normal, Concept of Sustainable Income, Substitution and
Inferior and Giffen); Development Price Effect

Demand Determinants;




Date Day Class: B.A.-I Class: B.A.-I1 Class: B.A.-I11 Class: B.A.-I1I Class: B.Com.-11
Micro Economics-I Micro Economics-II Economics of Growth (Indices in Economic (Business Economics)
and Development Analysis)
Semester: I Semester: 111 Semester: V Semester: V Semester: 111
21.08.2025 |Thursday Supply and its Test: Sustainable Production Function
Determinants; Law of Development
Supply;
22.08.2025 [Friday Market Equilibrium Concept of Supply Curve Introduction to Indices
under Monopoly
23.08.2025 |Saturday Market Equilibrium Price and output Definition and Pupose of
determination under Price Index Numbers
Discrimination
25.08.2025 |Monday Price and output Determinants of Law of Variable
determination under Price| Economic Development Proportion
Discrimination
26.08.2025 |Tuesday Monopolistic Competition Determinants of Returns to Factor
Economic Development
27.08.2025 |Wednesday Types of Elasticity of Poverty Returns to Scale
Demand and Supply
28.08.2025 |Thursday Price, Income and Cross Poverty Concepts of Cost
Elasticity
29.08.2025 [Friday Price, Income and Cross |Monopolistic Competition Types of ndices: Price,
Elasticity Quantity, Value, Volume
30.08.2025 [Saturday Measurement of Elasticity| Selling Costs, Product Types of ndices: Price,
of Demand Differentiation Quantity, Value, Volume
01.09.2025 [Monday Difference between | Vicious Circle of Poverty Traditional Theory of
Perfect comp. and Cost
Monopoly competition
and Monopoly
competition
02.09.2025 |Tuesday Concept & Characteristic |Vicious Circle of Poverty Modern Theory of Cost
of Oligopoly
03.09.2025 |Wednesday |Determinants of Elasticity Economic Inequality: Concept of Revenue

of Demand

Concept and
Measurement




Date Day Class: B.A.-I Class: B.A.-I1 Class: B.A.-I11 Class: B.A.-I1I Class: B.Com.-11
Micro Economics-I Micro Economics-II Economics of Growth (Indices in Economic (Business Economics)
and Development Analysis)
Semester: I Semester: 111 Semester: V Semester: V Semester: 111
04.09.2025 |Thursday Cardinal Utility Analysis Lorenz Curve, Kuznet Price Determination
Hypothesis Under Perfect
Competition Market
05.09.2025 |Friday Law of Diminishing Kinked Model Uses of Index Numbers in
Marginal Utility Economic Policy and
Business Decision
Making
06.09.2025 |Saturday Law of Equi Marginal Bertrand Model Limitations of Index
Utility Numbers
08.09.2025 |Monday Coournot Model Adam Smiths Theory of Firm's Equilibrium Under
Economic Growth Perfect Competition
Market
09.09.2025 |Tuesday Edgeworth Model Adam Smiths Theory of Meaning of Industry and
Economic Growth it's Equilibrium
10.09.2025 |Wednesday | Ordinal Utility Analysis Ricardian Theory of Price Determination
Economic Growth Under Monopoly
11.09.2025 |Thursday Indifference Curve, Ricardian Theory of Price Discrimination
Properties of Indifference Economic Growth
Curve
12.09.2025 |Friday Budget Line Marginal Productivity Laspeyres Method of
Theory of Distribution Index Number
Construction
13.09.2025 |Saturday Equilibrium of Consumer| Marginal Productivity Paasches Method of Index
Theory of Distribution Number Construction
15.09.2025 [Monday Ricardian Theory of Rent| Karl Marx Theory of Equilibrium Under
Economic Growth Imperfect Competition
16.09.2025 |Tuesday Ricardian Theory of Rent| Karl Marx Theory of Models pf Oligopoly
Economic Growth
17.09.2025 |Wednesday Consumer Surplus Schumpeter Theory of Concept of Employment
(Marshall) Economic Growth and Types of
Unemployment
18.09.2025 |Thursday Consumer Surplus Schumpeter Theory of Income and Employment

(Hicks)

Economic Growth

Equilibrium




Date Day Class: B.A.-I Class: B.A.-I1 Class: B.A.-I11 Class: B.A.-I1I Class: B.Com.-11
Micro Economics-I Micro Economics-II Economics of Growth (Indices in Economic (Business Economics)
and Development Analysis)
Semester: I Semester: 111 Semester: V Semester: V Semester: 111
19.09.2025 (Friday Production Function- ~ Modern Theory of Rent, Fishers Method of Index
Short Run and Long Run Quasi rent Number Construction
20.09.2025 |Saturday Total Product; Marginal Classical Theory of Time Reversal Test
Product; Average Product Interest
22.09.2025 |Monday Maharaja Aggarsen Jayanti
23.09.2025 |[Tuesday Shaheedi Diwas/Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day
24.09.2025 |Wednesday | Law of Returns to Factor Theory of Balanced Principal of Keynesian
(Law of Variable Growth Theory of Employment
Proportions)
25.09.2025 |Thursday Law of Returns to Theory of Unbalanced The Principal of Effective
Scale(Increasing, Growth Demand
Decreasing and Constant)
26.09.2025 |Friday Law of Returns to Keynesian Theory of Factor Reversal Test
Scale(Increasing, Interest
Decreasing and Constant)
27.09.2025 |Saturday Fixed and Variable Costs,| Keynesian Theory of Base Shifting
Opportunity Cost, Interest
Implicit and Explicit
Costs, Real and Monetary
Costs
29.09.2025 |Monday Profit (Risk Theory, |Theory of Big Push Money and it's Evolution
Dynamic Theory,
Schumpeter’s Innovation
Theory, Uncertainty
Bearing Theory)
30.09.2025 [Tuesday Profit (Risk Theory, [Theory of Big Push Nature of Money
Dynamic Theory,

Schumpeter’s Innovation
Theory, Uncertainty

Bearing Theory)




Date Day Class: B.A.-I Class: B.A.-I1 Class: B.A.-I11 Class: B.A.-I1I Class: B.Com.-11
Micro Economics-I Micro Economics-II Economics of Growth (Indices in Economic (Business Economics)
and Development Analysis)
Semester: I Semester: 111 Semester: V Semester: V Semester: 111
01.10.2025 [Wednesday | Traditional short run and Test: Theory of Balanced Classification of Money
long run cost curves and and Unbalanced Growth

their interrelation

02.10.2025 |Thursday

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/Dusshera

03.10.2025 [Friday

04.10.2025 |Saturday

Traditional short run and
long run cost curves and
their interrelation
Traditional short run and
long run cost curves and
their interrelation

06.10.2025 [Monday

Producer Surplus

Producer Surplus

Price, Income and

Splicing

deflating

Critical Minimum Effort

Functions of Money

Substitution Effects  [Thesis
(Hicks and Slutsky)
07.10.2025 |[Tuesday Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti/Maharaja Ajamidh Jayanti
08.10.2025 |Wednesday TR, MR, AR and their Critical Minimum Effort Introduction of
relationships Thesis Macroeconomics
09.10.2025 |Thursday TR, MR, AR and their Low Level Equilibrium Introduction of
relationships Trap Macroeconomics

10.10.2025 (Friday

Revision: Unit-I

11.10.2025 |Saturday

Revision: Unit-I

13.10.2025 [Monday

14.10.2025 |Tuesday

Economies and
Diseconomies of Scale
Isoquant and Iso-Cost
Lines and Producer’s

Equilibrium
Isoquant and Iso-Cost
Lines and Producer’s

Equilibrium
Isoquant and Iso-Cost
Lines and Producer’s

Equilibrium

Revision: Unit-I

Revision: Unit-I

Low Level Equilibrium
Trap

Concept of National
Income

Test: Critical Minimum
Effort Thesis

Related Aggregates of
National Income

15.10.2025 |Wednesday

Revision: Unit-I

Revision: Unit-I

Circular flow of Income

16.10.2025 [Thursday

Revision: Unit-I

Revision: Unit-I

Inflation

17.10.2025 [Friday

Test: Unit-1

Revision: Unit-I

Revision: Unit-I

18.10.2025 [Saturday

Revision: Unit-II

Revision: Unit-I

Test: Unit-I

19.10.2025 to 26.10.2025

Diwali Vacations




Date Day Class: B.A.-I Class: B.A.-I1 Class: B.A.-I11 Class: B.A.-I1I Class: B.Com.-11
Micro Economics-I Micro Economics-II Economics of Growth (Indices in Economic (Business Economics)
and Development Analysis)
Semester: I Semester: 111 Semester: V Semester: V Semester: 111
27.10.2025 |Monday Revision: Unit-1 Revision: Unit-1 Inflation
28.10.2025 |[Tuesday Revision: Unit-1 Test: Unit-I Money Supply
29.10.2025 [Wednesday Revision: Unit-I1 Revision: Unit-I1 Money Supply
30.10.2025 |Thursday Revision: Unit-I1 Revision: Unit-I1 Monetary Policy
31.10.2025 [Friday Revision: Unit-11 Test: Unit-I Revision: Unit-11
01.11.2025 |Saturday Haryana Day
03.11.2025 |Monday Revision: Unit-1I Revision: Unit-I1 Fiscal Policy
04.11.2025 [Tuesday Revision: Unit-II Business Cycles
05.11.2025 |Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti
06.11.2025 [Thursday Test: Unit-11 Test: Unit-11 Business Cycles
07.11.2025 |Friday Revision: Unit-11I Revision: Unit-11 Revision: Unit-11
08.11.2025 |Saturday Revision: Unit-11I Revision: Unit-11 Revision: Unit-11
10.11.2025 |Monday Test: Unit-I1 Revision: Unit-11I Revision: Unit-1
11.11.2025 |Tuesday Revision: Unit-111 Revision: Unit-11I Revision: Unit-1
12.11.2025 |Wednesday Revision: Unit-1I1 Revision: Unit-1I1 Test: Unit-I
13.11.2025 |Thursday Revision: Unit-11I Test: Unit-111 Revision: Unit-11
14.11.2025 [Friday Revision: Unit-1I1 Revision: Unit-111 Revision: Unit-I1
15.11.2025 |Saturday Test: Unit-111 Revision: Unit-111 Revision: Unit-11
17.11.2025 |Monday Test: Unit-111 Revision: Unit-1V Test: Unit-11
18.11.2025 |Tuesday Revision: Unit-IV Revision: Unit-1V Revision: Unit-11I
19.11.2025 |Wednesday Revision: Unit-1V Revision: Unit-1V Test: Unit-111
20.11.2025 |Thursday Revision: Unit-1V Test: Unit-1V Revision: Unit-1V
21.11.2025 |Friday Revision: Unit-1V Revision: Unit-1V Revision: Unit-11
22.11.2025 |Saturday Test: Unit-1V Revision: Unit-1V Test: Unit-I1
24.11.2025 [Monday Test: Unit-IV Revision: Complete Test: Unit-IV
Syllabus
25.11.2025 |Tuesday Examination Onwards




Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2025-26 (22.07.2025 to 24.11.2025)
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Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra

Lesson Plan (Odd Semester)
Session 2025-26 (22.07.2025 to 24.1 1.2025)
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